

BEFORE THE
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of:

PARENT ON BEHALF OF STUDENT,

v.

CARLSBAD UNIFIED SCHOOL
DISTRICT AND NORTH COUNTY
TRADE TECH HIGH SCHOOL.

OAH CASE NO. 2015070558

ORDER OF DISMISSAL OF A PARTY

At mediation held on July 23, 2015, this matter settled as to North County Trade Tech High. Accordingly, this matter is DISMISSED AS TO NORTH COUNTY TRADE TECH HIGH SCHOOL. This matter will proceed to the non-expedited dates listed in the July 15, 2015 Scheduling Order as to Carlsbad Unified School District only.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: July 28, 2015

/s/

BOB N. VARMA
Division Presiding Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings